10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

FILED
Cluistina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
05/24/2022 2:04PM
BY: KLEONARD
DEPUTY

JON R. SMITH
Yuma County Attorney

William J. Kerekes, #007073

Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney
Office of the Yuma County Attorney

250 West Second Street, Suite G

Yuma, Arizona 85364

Telephone: (928) 817-4300

E-mail: YCAttyCivil@yumacountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendant Sarah Howard

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE
ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, et al., Case No. S8015CV202200594
Plaintiffs, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

V.

KATIE HOBBS, et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney, William J.
Kerekes of the Yuma County Attorney’s Office enters his appearance as counsel for Defendant
Sarah Howard.

Service of all correspondence, motions, and other papers should be directed to:

William J. Kerckes

Office of the Yuma County Attorney
250 West Second Street, Suite G
Yuma, Arizona 85364
Bill.Kerekes(@yumacountyaz.gov
YCAttyCivil@yumacountyaz.gov




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Dated this 24" day of May, 2022.

JON R. SMITH
YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY

s/ William J. Kerekes

William J. Kerekes
Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney
Attorney for Yuma County Defendants

The foregoing document was electronically filed
via AZTurboCourt this 24" day of May, 2022,
and copy emailed to:

Alexander Kolodin

Veronica Lucero

Roger Strassburg

Arno Naeckel

Michael Kielsky

DAVILLIER LAW GROUP, LLC
akolodinidavillierlaweroup.com
vlucero(@davillierlawegroup.com
rstrassbure(@davillierlaweroup.com
anaeckel{wdavillierlaweroup.com
mkielskyia/davillierlaweroup.com
phxadmin(@davillierlaweroup.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

By: /s/ Brenda Luna




