1	JON R. SMITH Yuma County Attorney		
2			
3	William J. Kerekes, #007073 Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney		
4	Office of the Yuma County Attorney 250 West Second Street, Suite G		
5	Yuma, Arizona 85364 Telephone: (928) 817-4300		
6	E-mail: YCAttyCivil@yumacountyaz.gov		
7	Attorney for Defendant Sarah Howard		
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
9	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE		
10	ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, et al.,	Case No. S8015CV202200594	
11	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12	v.		
13	KATIE HOBBS, et al.,		
14	Defendants.		
15	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney, William J.		
16	Kerekes of the Yuma County Attorney's Office enters his appearance as counsel for Defendant		
17	Sarah Howard.		
18	Service of all correspondence, motions, and other papers should be directed to:		
19	William J. Kerekes Office of the Yuma County Attorney		
20	250 West Second Street, Suite G Yuma, Arizona 85364		
21	Bill.Kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov YCAttyCivil@yumacountyaz.gov		

1	Detect this 24th day of May 2022	
2	Dated this 24th day of May, 2022.	
3		JON R. SMITH YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
4		/s/ William J. Kerekes
5		William J. Kerekes Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney
6		Attorney for Yuma County Defendants
7	The foregoing document was electronically filed	
8	via AZTurboCourt this <u>24th</u> day of May, and copy emailed to:	2022,
9	Alexander Kolodin	
10	Veronica Lucero Roger Strassburg Arno Naeckel	
11	Michael Kielsky	
12	DAVILLIER LAW GROUP, LLC akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com	
13	vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com rstrassburg@davillierlawgroup.com	
14	anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com mkielsky@davillierlawgroup.com	
15	httorneys for Plaintiffs	
16	By: /s/ Brenda Luna	-
17		
18		
19		
20		